the value of the trees cut by the petitioner is worth about Rs.50,000/-.

5.In response to the same, the learned counsel for the petitioner,
on instructions would submit that the petitioner without prejudice to his
rights  and  contentions,  is  ready  and  willing  to  deposit  a  sum  of
Rs.7,500/-  (Rupees  seven thousand and  five hundred) to  the credit of
crime number.

6.This  Court,  taking  into  consideration  of  the  facts  and
circumstances,  is  inclined  to  enlarge  the  petitioners  on  anticipatory
bail with certain conditions.

7.Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail in

[...]

Magistrate, Vilathikulam and on executing a personal bond for a sum of
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) with two sureties each for a like
sum to the satisfaction of the learned Magistrate concerned on condition
that he shall deposit a sum of Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand and five
hundred)  to  the  credit  of  crime  No.81  of  2013  on  the  file  of  the
respondent police before the learned Judicial Magistrate, Vilathikulam
and  on  further condition that  the petitioner shall  appear before the
respondent  police  daily  at  11.00  a.m.